TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/15/2013 900272043 11/26/2013



103664135

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc. f/k/a Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	110/31/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shari's Management Corporation	
Street Address:	9400 SW Gemini Drive	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4026791	LITESTYLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2063599385

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Email:

jhenley@perkinscole.com

Correspondent Name:

Julianne A. Henley

Address Line 1:

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

74191-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Julianne A. Henley

Signature:

/Julianne A. Henley/

Date:

11/15/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=[Default]#page1.tif

source=[Default]#page2.tif

source=[Default]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0976

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

October 31 , 2013

WHEREAS, Shari's Investment Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Shari's Holding Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Shari's Management Corporation, a Delaware corporation (collectively, "Grantor"), has, pursuant to the security agreements listed on Exhibit A attached hereto recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreements"), granted to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a California limited liability company (f/k/a Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc. f/k/a Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), as agent ("Agent"), a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit B attached hereto and all other rights in and to trademarks referenced in the Security Agreement (the "Trademark Collateral") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release to Grantor its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and to transfer and assign to Grantor, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the goodwill associated therewith as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby transfers and assigns to Grantor, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the goodwill associated therewith. Agent acknowledges that this release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of Grantor. Agent, at the sole expense of Grantor, will execute such further documents as deemed reasonably necessary by the Grantor to confirm and effect this release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC a California limited liability company (f/k/a Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc. f/k/a Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), for itself and as Agent

> > Stuc Co

By: Name:<

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0977

Exhibit A

Security Agreements

Date Recorded Reel/Frame

11/11/2010 004413/0151

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 11/15/2013